

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

VALDAMIR FRED MORELOS,

Defendant and Appellant.

No. S051968

(Santa Clara Superior
Court No. SC169362)

Death Penalty Case

Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court
of the State of California for the County of Santa Clara

THE LATE HONORABLE DANIEL CREED, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

MARY K. McCOMB
State Public Defender

KATHLEEN M. SCHEIDEL
Assistant State Public Defender
California Bar No. 141290
kathleen.scheidel@ospd.ca.gov

1111 Broadway, Suite 1000
Oakland, California 94607
Telephone: (510) 267-3300
Facsimile: (510) 452-8712

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPELLANT’S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF 6

I. THE DEPRIVATION OF APPELLANT’S AUTONOMY
RIGHT TO CHOOSE HIS OWN PLEA REQUIRES
REVERSAL OF APPELLANT’S CONVICTION AND
JUDGMENT OF DEATH 6

 A. This Court Can and Should Decide Appellant’s
 Constitutional Claim on the Merits 8

 B. *McCoy* is Based on Defendants’ Sixth Amendment
 Right to Autonomy and the Traditional Allocation of
 Authority Between Counsel and Client..... 10

 C. Penal Code section 1018’s Consent-of-Counsel
 Requirement is Inconsistent with *McCoy*..... 12

 D. The Error Is Structural and May Only Be Corrected
 By Returning to Appellant His Autonomy Right to
 Choose His Own Plea..... 19

CONCLUSION..... 24

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Beck v. Alabama</i> (1980) 447 U.S. 625	15
<i>Boykin v. Alabama</i> (1969) 395 U.S. 238	17
<i>Bradshaw v. Stumpf</i> (2005) 545 U.S. 175	22
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> (1985) 469 U.S. 387	12
<i>Godinez v. Moran</i> (1993) 509 U.S. 389	15
<i>Lynch v. Overholser</i> (1962) 369 U.S. 705	11
<i>Martinez v. Court of Appeal of Cal., Fourth Appellate Dist.</i> (2000) 528 U.S. 152	15
<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> (2018) 138 S.Ct. 1500	passim
<i>McKaskle v. Wiggins</i> (1984) 465 U.S. 168	20, 21
<i>Rose v. Clark</i> (1986) 478 U.S. 570	22
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> (1984) 466 U.S. 668	21
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> (2006) 548 U.S. 140	20

<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> (1976) 428 U.S. 280.....	15
--	----

State Cases

<i>People v. Alfaro</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 1277.....	13
<i>People v. Amezcua and Flores</i> (2019) 6 Cal.5th 886.....	11
<i>People v. Chadd</i> (1981) 28 Cal.3d 739.....	13
<i>People v. Daniels</i> (2017) 3 Cal.5th 961.....	17
<i>People v. Frederickson</i> (2020) 8 Cal.5th 963	passim
<i>People v. Johnson</i> (2012) 53 Cal.4th 519.....	13
<i>People v. Lightsey</i> (2012) 54 Cal.4th 668.....	15
<i>People v. Mai</i> (2013) 57 Cal.4th 986.....	13
<i>People v. McCullough</i> (2013) 56 Cal.4th 589	8, 9
<i>People v. Miracle</i> (2018) 6 Cal.5th 318	9, 10, 17
<i>Smith v. Superior Court of Los Angeles County</i> (1968) 68 Cal.2d 547	22

State Statutes

Pen. Code	
§ 1018.....	passim
§ 1239(b)	14

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const.	
5th Amend.	18
6th Amend.	passim
8th Amend.	15, 18

Court Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.630(b)(2)	25
Fed. Rules Crim. Proc.	
Rule 11	11
Rule 11(b)(2)	12
Rule 11(b)(3)	12
